PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Lowell M. Henry			11/16/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA			
Name: AJML Company, LLC				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7000-3	P.O. Box 7000-329		
City:	Redondo Beach	Redondo Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 90277				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Ty	уре	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 350628		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	29			2506228
Application Number:	DATA	350628		29350628
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (614)228-6	350628		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (614)228-6	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (614)228-6 be sent via US Ma 614-228-62	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40 DD
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (614)228-6 be sent via US Ma 614-228-62 ddawsey@ GALLAGH	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 80 nvention-protection.com :R & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	29 DATA (614)228-6 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 614-228-62 ddawsey@ GALLAGHI P.O. BOX 7	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 80 nvention-protection.com :R & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. 85		\$40 DD
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	29 DATA (614)228-6 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 614-228-62 ddawsey@ GALLAGHI P.O. BOX 7	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 80 nvention-protection.com :R & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.		\$40 DD
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (614)228-6 be sent via US Ma 614-228-62 ddawsey@ GALLAGHI P.O. BOX 7 COLUMBU	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 80 nvention-protection.com :R & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. 85		\$40 DD
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (614)228-6 be sent via US Ma 614-228-62 ddawsey@ GALLAGHE P.O. BOX 7 COLUMBU	350628 704 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 80 nvention-protection.com ER & DAWSEY CO., L.P.A. 85 S, OHIO 43216		\$40 DD

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

Lowell M. Henry, a citizen of the United States of America residing in Redondo Beach, California; ASSIGNOR, is the inventor of an invention "Boxing Glove Themed Barbecue Grill" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed in mid to late November 2009, and

WHEREAS, AJML Company, LLC located at P.O. Box 7000-329; Redondo Beach, California, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, mansferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts know to the respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

Lowell M. Henry

, Date 11-16-2009

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 11/20/2009